MONTENEGRO

Official Name:
Form of Government:
Head of State:
Head of Government:

Montenegro
Parliamentary republic
Jakov Milatovi¢
Milojko Spaji¢

Political parties represented in the current Parliament (seats)

Europe Now! (centre, economic liberal) 20

Democratic Party of Socialists of Montenegro
(social-democratic)

New Serb Democracy (NSD, Serbian nationalist)

Democratic Montenegro (conservative liberal)

Bosniak Party (BS)

-
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Population

Capital (urban agglomeration population in millions):
Main urban agglomerations (population in millions):

Podgorica (0.18)
Niksic (0,07); Bar (0,05); Bijelo Polje (0,05); Herceg Novi (0,03)

Democratic People's Party (DNP, Serbian - Montenegrin

unionist)

Civic Movement United Reform Action (URA, green liberal)
Social Democrats of Montenegro (social-democratic)

Socialist People’s Party of Montenegro - Civis
Other
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Area km?: 13,810
Population (millions): 0.6
Population density (hab/km?): 46
Urban population (%): 69
Average annual population growth rate (%): -0.2
Economy
GDP & debt
GDP (millions $): 7,632
GDP per capita ($, PPP): 30,101
GDP growth (9%): 6.3
Public Debt (in % of GDP): 60.5
Public Deficit (in % of GDP): 0.9
External Debt (millions $): 8,616
Inflation Rate (%): 8.6
FDI
Inflows (millions $): 526
Outflows (millions $): 63
International tourism
Tourist arrivals (millions): 2.5
Tourism receipts (millions $): 1,600
Migrant remittances
Receipts (millions $): 805
Receipts (in % of GDP): 10.9
Total Trade Imports Exports Balance
in goods and services (millions $) 5,160 3,754 -1,406
in goods (millions $) 3,998 760 -3,238
in services (millions $) 1,162 2,994 1,832
in goods and services (% of GDP) 68.5 49.9 -18.7

Education
Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%): 99.4/98.5
Net enrolment rate (primary): 99.8
Gross enrolment rate (secondary): 93.9
Gross enrolment rate (tertiary): 55.2
Mean years of schooling: 12.6
Public expenditure on education (% of GDP): .
R&D expenditure (% of GDP): 0.40

Water
Water resources (km3): .
Water withdrawal (m? per capita): 3,591
Water withdrawal by sector (% agriculture): 0.3
Water withdrawal by sector (% industry): 94.2
Desalinated water production (millions m3):

Security
Total armed forces (000): 12
Military expenditure (% of GDP): 1.6

Population age <15 (%):

Population age >64 (%):

Total fertility rate (births per woman):

Life expectancy at birth. Men/Women (years):
Infant mortality rate (per 1,000 born alive):

Economic sectors

Agriculture, value added (% of GDP):

Industry, value added (% of GDP):

Services, value added (% of GDP):
Labour market

Labour participation rate, female (%):

Unemployment rate (%):

Youth unemployment rate (%):
Employment in:

Agriculture (% of total employment):

Industry (% of total employment):

Services (% of total employment):
Energy

Production (T)):

Consumption (TJ):

Consumption per capita (GJ):

Import (% energy used):

6.8
15.6
77.6

41.6
14.1
25.9

6.0
16.1
77.8

31,109
43,709
71.0
20.6

Main Trading Partners

Import: Serbia (17%), China (11%), Germany (10%), Greece (6%),

Italy (6%)

Export: Serbia (29%), Bosnia and Herzegovina (11%), Slovenia (11%),

Czechia (4%), China, Hong Kong SAR (4%)

Development
Human Development Index (value):
Human Development Index (position in ranking):
Health
Medical doctors (per 10,000):
Hospital beds (per 10,000):
Total Health Expenditure (% of GDP):
Emissions
CO, Emissions (mt per capita):
CO, Emissions, total (millions mt):
Protected areas
Terrestrial (% of total land area):
Marine (% of territorial waters):
ICT
Mobile subscriptions (per 100):
Households with computer (per 100):
Internet users (per 100):

0.844
50

27.8
38.1
10.9

4.3
2.7

21.7
5.6

207.2
61.1
89.8
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