61.1

89.8

MONTENEGRO				
Official Name: Montenegr		ro		
Form of Government: Parliamen		tary republic		
Head of State: Jakov Mila		tović		
Head of Government: Milo		ilojko Spajić		
Political parties represented in the current	Parliament (sea			
Europe Now! (centre, economic liberal)		20	Democratic People's Party (DNP, Serbian - Montenegrin	
Democratic Party of Socialists of Montenegro (social-democratic)		17	unionist)  Civic Movement United Reform Action (URA, green libera	4 al) 4
New Serb Democracy (NSD, Serbian nationalist) Democratic Montenegro (conservative liberal) Bosniak Party (BS)		9	Social Democrats of Montenegro (social-democratic)	3
		7	Socialist People's Party of Montenegro - Civis	2
		6	Other	9
Population				
Capital (urban agglomeration population in	millions):	Podgorica (0.	18)	
Main urban agglomerations (population in	millions):	Niksic (0,07);	Bar (0,05); Bijelo Polje (0,05); Herceg Novi (0,03)	
Area km <sup>2</sup> :		13,810	Population age <15 (%):	18
Population (millions):		0.6	Population age >64 (%):	17
Population density (hab/km <sup>2</sup> ):		46	Total fertility rate (births per woman):	1.80
Urban population (%):		69	Life expectancy at birth. Men/Women (years):	74/79
Average annual population growth rate (%)	):	-0.2	Infant mortality rate (per 1,000 born alive):	2
Economy				
GDP & debt			Economic sectors	
GDP (millions \$):		7,532	Agriculture, value added (% of GDP):	6.8
GDP per capita (\$, PPP):		30,101	Industry, value added (% of GDP):	15.6
GDP growth (%):		6.3	Services, value added (% of GDP):	77.6
Public Debt (in % of GDP):		60.5	Labour market	
Public Deficit (in % of GDP):		0.9	Labour participation rate, female (%):	41.6
External Debt (millions \$):		8,616	Unemployment rate (%):	14.1
Inflation Rate (%):		8.6	Youth unemployment rate (%):	25.9
FDI		500	Employment in:	
Inflows (millions \$):		526 63	Agriculture (% of total employment):	6.0 16.1
Outflows (millions \$): International tourism		63	Industry (% of total employment): Services (% of total employment):	77.8
Tourist arrivals (millions):		2.5	Energy	77.0
Tourism receipts (millions \$):		1,600	Production (TJ):	31,109
Migrant remittances		.,000	Consumption (TJ):	43,709
Receipts (millions \$):		805	Consumption per capita (GJ):	71.0
Receipts (in % of GDP):		10.9	Import (% energy used):	29.6
Total Trade Impor	ts Exports	Balance	Main Trading Partners	
			Import: Serbia (17%), China (11%), Germany (10%), Gre	(00%)
	160 3,754 998 760		Italy (6%)	ece (6%),
	162 2,994		Export: Serbia (29%), Bosnia and Herzegovina (11%), SI	ovenia (11%)
	88.5 49.9		Czechia (4%), China, Hong Kong SAR (4%)	
Society				
Education			Development	
Adult literacy rate. Men / Women (%):		99.4/98.5	Human Development Index (value):	0.844
Net enrolment rate (primary):		99.8	Human Development Index (position in ranking):	50
Gross enrolment rate (secondary):		93.9	Health	
Gross enrolment rate (tertiary):		55.2	Medical doctors (per 10,000):	27.8
Mean years of schooling:		12.6	Hospital beds (per 10,000):	38.1
Public expenditure on education (% of GDP): R&D expenditure (% of GDP):		 0.40	Total Health Expenditure (% of GDP):  Emissions	10.9
Water		0.40	CO <sub>2</sub> Emissions (mt per capita):	4.3
Water resources (km³):			CO <sub>2</sub> Emissions (fitt per capita). CO <sub>2</sub> Emissions, total (millions mt):	2.7
Water resources (km ): Water withdrawal (m³ per capita):		 3,591	Protected areas	2.1
Water withdrawal by sector (% agriculture):		0.3	Terrestrial (% of total land area):	21.7
Water withdrawal by sector (% industry):		94.2	Marine (% of territorial waters):	5.6
Desalinated water production (millions m <sup>3</sup> ):			ICT	
Security			Mobile subscriptions (per 100):	207.2
Total armed forces (000):		19	Households with computer (per 100):	61.1

12 1.6

Households with computer (per 100):

Internet users (per 100):

Total armed forces (000):

Military expenditure (% of GDP):